EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (English) EN
Cambium Networks Ltd declares under its sole responsibility that the products, to which this declaration relates,
conform to the applicable essential requirements of the following Directive(s) of the Council of the European
Union:
1. 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the
Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC
(RED)
2. 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011, plus amendments in Directive 2015/863/EU
of 31 March 2015, on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
(RoHS Directive)
Products: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Manufacturer: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United

d. Radio: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Cybersicherheit: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. RoHS-Richtlinie: EN IEC 63000:2018
Jahr der ersten Anwendung der CE-Kennzeichnung: 2023
Datiert: 08-07-2025
Platz: Ashburton, UK
Unterschriften:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
Hüter des TCF: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom TQ13
7UP
Diese Konformitätserklärung ist als Dokument gespeichert pmp-3777
ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON (Eesti) (Estonia) EE
Cambium Networks Ltd deklareerib ainuisikuliselt, et tooted, millele käesolev deklaratsioon on seotud, vastavad
Euroopa Ühenduste Nõukogu järgmise direktiivi (de) le Euroopa Liidu Nõukogu:
1. 2014/53/EL Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu direktiiv, 16. aprill 2014, raadioseadmete turul kättesaadavaks tegemist
käsitlevate liikmesriikide õigusaktide ühtlustamise ja direktiivi kehtetuks tunnistamise kohta 1999/5/EL (RED)
2. 2011/65/EL Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu direktiiv 8. juuni 2011, aasta määrus ja muudatused 31. märtsi 2015 aasta
direktiivis 2015/863/EL, mis käsitleb teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramist elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes
(RoHS direktiiv)
Tooted: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Tootja: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom

d. Radio: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Kyberturvallisuus: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. RoHS-direktiivi: EN IEC 63000:2018
CE-merkinnän ensimmäisen käyttöönoton vuosi: 2023
Päivätty: 08-07-2025
Paikka: Ashburton, UK
Allekirjoitukset:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
TCF: n vartija: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom TQ13 7UP
Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on tallennettu asiakirjaksi pmp-3777
DÉCLARATION UE DE CONFORMITÉ (Français) (France, Luxembourg, Belgique) FR LU BE
Cambium Networks Ltd déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits visés par la présente déclaration
sont conformes aux exigences essentielles applicables de la (des) directive (s) suivante (s) du Conseil de l'Union
européenne:
1. 2014/53/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 16 avril 2014 concernant l'harmonisation des législations des États
membres relatives à la mise à disposition sur le marché des équipements hertziens et abrogeant la directive 1999/5/EC
(RED)
2. 2011/65/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 8 juin 2011, et modifications de la directive 2015/863/UE du 31
mars 2015, relative à la restriction de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques
et électroniques (directive RoHS)
Des produits: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Fabricant: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United

Έτος πρώτης εφαρμογής του σήματος CE: 2023
Χρονολογημένος: 08-07-2025
Θέση: Ashburton, UK
Υπογραφές:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
Φύλακας του TCF: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom TQ13
7UP
Αυτή η Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης αποθηκεύεται ως έγγραφο pmp-3777
EU MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT (Magyar) (Hungary) HU
Cambium Networks Ltd kizárólagos felelőssége mellett kijelenti, hogy a termékek, amelyekre ez a nyilatkozat
vonatkozik, megfelelnek Az Európai Unió Tanácsa következő irányelv (ek) nek vonatkozó alapvető követelményeinek:
1. 2014/53/EU Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2014. április 16-i rendelete a rádióberendezések forgalomba hozatalára
vonatkozó tagállami jogszabályok összehangolásáról és az irányelv hatályon kívül helyezéséről 1999/5/EC (RED)
2. 2011/65/EU Az Európai Parlament és a Tanács 2011. június 8-i irányelve, valamint az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos
és elektronikus berendezésekben való felhasználásának korlátozásáról szóló, 2015. március 31-i 2015/863/EU irányelv
módosításai (RoHS irányelv)
Termékek: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Gyártó: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom
TQ13 7UP

c. Egészségügyi EME: EN IEC 62311:2020, EN 50385:2017
d. Rádió: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Kiberbiztonság: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. RoHS irányelv: EN IEC 63000:2018
A CE-jelölés első alkalmazásának éve: 2023
Keltezett: 08-07-2025
Hely: Ashburton, UK
Aláírások:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
A TCF őre: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom TQ13 7UP
Ez a Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat dokumentumként kerül tárolásra pmp-3777
ESB LEYFISYFIRLÝSING (Ísland) (Iceland) IS
Cambium Networks Ltd lýsir því yfir á eigin ábyrgð að vörurnar, sem þessi yfirlýsing varðar, eru í samræmi við
viðeigandi grunnkröfur eftirfarandi tilskipana Ráð Evrópusambandsins:
1. 2014/53/ESB Evrópuþingsins og ráðsins frá 16. apríl 2014 um samræmingu laga aðildarríkjanna varðandi gerð á markaði
fyrir útvarpsbúnað og niðurfellingu tilskipunar 1999/5/EC (RED)
2. 2011/65/ESB Evrópuþingsins og ráðsins frá 8. júní 2011, og breytingar á tilskipun 2015/863/ESB frá 31. mars 2015,
um takmörkun á notkun tiltekinna hættulegra efna í raf- og rafeindabúnaði (RoHS-tilskipunin)
Vörur: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Framleiðandi: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United
Kingdom TQ13 7UP

d. Útvarp: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Netöryggi: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. RoHS tilskipun: EN IEC 63000:2018
Ár fyrstu umsóknar CE-merkis: 2023
Dags: 08-07-2025
Staður: Ashburton, UK
Undirskrift:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
Umsjónarmaður TCF: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom
TQ13 7UP
Þessi yfirlýsing um samræmi er geymd sem skjal pmp-3777
DEARBHÚ COMHLÁNÚ AN AE (Gaeilge) (Ireland) IE
Cambium Networks Ltd de réir a fhreagrachta amháin go gcomhlíonann na táirgí, lena mbaineann an dearbhú
seo, na ceanglais riachtanacha is infheidhme de Threoir (í) de chuid Comhairle an Aontais Eorpaigh:
1. 2014/53/AE ó Pharlaimint na hEorpa agus ón gComhairle an 16 Aibreán 2014 maidir le comhchuibhiú dhlíthe na
mBallstát a bhaineann le trealamh raidió a chur ar fáil ar an margadh agus lena n-aisghairtear Treoir 1999/5/EC (RED)
2. 2011/65/AE ó Pharlaimint na hEorpa agus ón gComhairle, an 8 Meitheamh 2011, agus leasuithe ar Threoir 2015/863/AE
an 31 Márta 2015, maidir le srian a chur le húsáid substaintí guaiseacha áirithe i dtrealamh leictreach agus leictreonach
(Treoir RoHS)
Táirgí: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Déantóir: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United

d. Radio: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Cibearshlándáil: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. Direttiva RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018
Anno della prima applicazione del marchio CE: 2023
Datato: 08-07-2025
Posto: Ashburton, UK
Firme:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
Custode del TCF: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom TQ13
7UP
Questa Dichiarazione di conformità è archiviata come documento pmp-3777
ES ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA (Lettneska) (Latvia) LV
Cambium Networks Ltd ar pilnu atbildību paziņo, ka produkti, uz kuriem attiecas šī deklarācija, atbilst piemēro­
jamajām Eiropas Savienības Padome (-u) direktīvas (-u) pamatprasībām:
1. 2014/53/ES Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Lēmums (2014. gada 16. aprīlis) par dalībvalstu tiesību aktu saskaņošanu
attiecībā uz radioiekārtu pieejamību tirgū un Direktīvas atcelšanu 1999/5/EC (RED)
2. 2011/65/ES Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes Lēmums (2011. gada 8. jūnijs) un grozījumi Direktīvā 2015/863/ES (2015.
gada 31. marta) par dažu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas ierobežošanu elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtās (RoHS direktīva)
Produkti: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Ražotājs: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom
TQ13 7UP

d. Radio: EN 300 328 V2.2.2, EN 301 893 V2.1.1, EN 300 440 V2.1.1
e. Securitate Cibernetică: EN 18031-1:2024; EN 18031-2:2024
2. Directiva RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018
Anul primei aplicări a mărcii CE: 2023
Datat: 08-07-2025
Loc: Ashburton, UK
Semnături:
Sriram Chaturvedi, Vice President - System
Test, Compliance, and Customer Engineering Vibhu Vivek, Senior Vice President - Products
Administrator al TCF: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom
TQ13 7UP
Această Declarație de Conformitate este stocată ca document pmp-3777
EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE (Slovenský) (Slovakia) SK
Cambium Networks Ltd vyhlasuje na svoju vlastnú zodpovednosť, že výrobky, na ktoré sa vzťahuje toto vyhláse­
nie, sú v súlade s platnými základnými požiadavkami nasledujúcej smernice (-ov) Rady Európskej únie:
1. 2014/53/EÚ Európskeho parlamentu a Rady z 16. apríla 2014 o zosúladení právnych predpisov členských štátov
týkajúcich sa sprístupnenia rádiových zariadení na trhu a o zrušení smernice Európskeho parlamentu a Rady 1999/5/EC
(RED)
2. 2011/65/EÚ Európskeho parlamentu a Rady z 8. júna 2011 a zmeny a doplnenia smernice 2015/863/EÚ z 31. marca
2015 o obmedzení používania niektorých nebezpečných látok v elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach (smernica
RoHS)
Produkty: Cambium Networks RV22 Wi-Fi 6 Home MESH Router / Node
Výrobca: Cambium Networks Limited, Unit B2, Linhay Business Park, Eastern Road, Ashburton, Devon, United Kingdom